View NSN Online: https://aerobasegroup.com/nsn/9150-01-020-3609

HOHMAN PLATING & MFG. INC. -- SURF-KOTE LOB-1800G CLASS A -- 9150-01-020-3609

Product ID:SURF-KOTE LOB-1800G CLASS A

MSDS Date:10/01/1985

FSC:9150

NIIN:01-020-3609

MSDS Number: BGDZB === Responsible Party ===

Company Name: HOHMAN PLATING & MFG. INC.

Address:814 HILLROSE AVE

City:DAYTON State:OH

ZIP:45404-1132

Country:US

Info Phone Num:513-228-2191

Emergency Phone Num:513-228-2191

Preparer's Name: SCOTT A. WILSON

CAGE:DO354

=== Contractor Identification ===

Company Name: HOHMAN PLATING & MFG INC.

Address:814 HILLROSE AVE.

Box:City:DAYTON

State:OH

ZIP:45404-1132

Phone:513-228-2191

CAGE:DO354

Company Name: HOHMAN PLATING AND MFG INC

Address:814 HILLROSE AVE

Box:City:DAYTON

State:OH

ZIP:45404-1132

Country:US

Phone:937-228-2191

CAGE:01094

====== Composition/Information on Ingredients ========

Ingred Name: GRAPHITE, NATURAL

CAS:7782-42-5 RTECS #:M D9659600

Fraction by Wt: 212F/>100C

Spec Gravity:>1

Solubility in Water: MOST IS SOLUBLE

Appearance and Odor:BLUE-BLACK LIQUID WITH "WET" ODOR

======== Stability and Reactivity Data ==========

Stability Indicator/Materials to Avoid:YES

ALKALI METALS

Stability Condition to Avoid:MFR CITES NONE

Hazardous Decomposition Products: CARBON MONOXIDE, CARBON DIOXIDE

======= Disposal Considerations ===========

Waste Disposal Methods:DISPOSAL SHOULD BE MADE IN AC CORDANCE WITH ALL

APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
NEUTRALIZE TO A PH ACCEPTABLE TO ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITIES AND WASH INTO ACHEMICAL SEWER.

Disclaimer (provided with this information by the compiling agencies): This information is formulated for use by elements of the Department of Defense. The United States of America in no manner whatsoever, expressly or implied, warrants this information to be accurate and disclaims all liability for its use. Any person utilizing this document should seek competent professional advice to verify and

document should seek competent professional advice to verify and assume responsibility for the suitability of this information to their particular situation.